# 503215225 03/12/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3261840

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	E	xecution Date	
MMI PRODUCTS, INC.			02,	/23/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	MERCH	HANTS METALS, INC.			
Street Address:	900 AS	900 ASHWOOD PARKWAY SUITE 600			
City:	ATLAN	ATLANTA			
State/Country:	GEORO	GIA			
Postal Code:	30338				
Property Typ		Number			
Property Typ Patent Number:	e	<b>Number</b> 7325788			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	De DATA	7325788 (770)392-5305			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	De DATA	7325788		will be sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone:	DATA DATA I be sent to if provided	7325788 (770)392-5305 • <b>the e-mail address first; if that is u</b> <b>1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</b> 7708043363		will be sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA I be sent to if provided	7325788 (770)392-5305 <b>The e-mail address first; if that is a</b> <b>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</b> 7708043363 martha.burke@oldcastlelaw.com		will be sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA I be sent to if provided	7325788 (770)392-5305 <b>5 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 7708043363 martha.burke@oldcastlelaw.com DAVID LEWIS</b>		will be sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA I be sent to if provided e:	7325788 (770)392-5305 <b><i>the e-mail address first; if that is t</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 7708043363 martha.burke@oldcastlelaw.com DAVID LEWIS 900 ASHWOOD PARKWAY</b>		will be sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	e DATA I be sent to if provided e:	7325788 (770)392-5305 <b>5 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 7708043363 martha.burke@oldcastlelaw.com DAVID LEWIS</b>		will be sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA I be sent to if provided	7325788 (770)392-5305 <b><i>the e-mail address first; if that is t</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 7708043363 martha.burke@oldcastlelaw.com DAVID LEWIS 900 ASHWOOD PARKWAY SUITE 600 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30338</b>		will be sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA I be sent to if provided	7325788 (770)392-5305 <b>o the e-mail address first; if that is u</b> <b>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</b> 7708043363 martha.burke@oldcastlelaw.com DAVID LEWIS 900 ASHWOOD PARKWAY SUITE 600		will be sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA I be sent to if provided	7325788 (770)392-5305 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is o</b> <b>1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</b> 7708043363 martha.burke@oldcastlelaw.com DAVID LEWIS 900 ASHWOOD PARKWAY SUITE 600 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30338 DAVID LEWIS		will be sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	E DATA I be sent to if provided	7325788 (770)392-5305 <b>o the e-mail address first; if that is o</b> <b>1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</b> 7708043363 martha.burke@oldcastlelaw.com DAVID LEWIS 900 ASHWOOD PARKWAY SUITE 600 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30338 DAVID LEWIS /David Lewis/		will be sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	E DATA	7325788 (770)392-5305 <b>o the e-mail address first; if that is o</b> <b>1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</b> 7708043363 martha.burke@oldcastlelaw.com DAVID LEWIS 900 ASHWOOD PARKWAY SUITE 600 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30338 DAVID LEWIS /David Lewis/ 03/12/2015		will be sent	

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MMI PRODUCTS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MMI PRODUCTS, INC." TO "MERCHANTS METALS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2011, AT 3:38 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 8582320

DATE: 02-24-11

PATENT REEL: 035187 FRAME: 0046

0712415 8100

110200900 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

#### TO THE

## **RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION**

OF

## MMI PRODUCTS, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is 1.

## MMI PRODUCTS, INC.

The Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby 2. amended by striking out Article I. thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

"I. The name of the Corporation shall be:

## Merchants Metals, Inc."

The amendment of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation herein 3. certified has been duly adopted and written consent has been given in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Signed on:

Gary P. Hickman, Assistant Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Livered 04:00 PM 02/23/2011 FILED 03:38 PM 02/23/2011 SRV 110200900 - 0712415 FILE

luii an c

**RECORDED: 03/12/2015**